
_ 
11.43 

Name School 
Fremont 
Lehi 
Mountain Ridge 
Farmington 
Bingham 

Time Year College 
2023 UMich 
2023 UVU 
2025 Utah 
2022 BYU 
2024 Utah 
2025 Utah 
2023 Utah 
2021 BYU 
2013 BYU 
2025 SUU 

_ Name School 
Delta 
Maple Mountain 
Alta 
Emery 
Syracuse 

Time Year College 
1 Amare Harlan 
2 Sarah Ballard 
3 Kinzlee Riddle 
4 Marianne Barber 
5 Chelsea Amoah 
6 Kinzlee Riddle 
7 Chelsea Amoah 
8 Brilee Pontius 
9 Lauren Baxter 

1 Dallin Draper 
2 Banks Jackson 
2 Landon Maxfield 
4 Braiden Ivie 
5 Nathan Kaufusi 
6 Matt Hall 
7 Davis DeGroot 
7 Dominique Mckenzie 
7 Derek Sorensen 

10.49 
10.60 
10.60 
10.70 
10.72 
10.75 

2018 BYU 
2024 Utah Tech 
2017 BYU 
2019 BYU 
2019 USU 
2024 Utah State 
2025 
2020 BYU 
2014 BYU 
2022 UVU 

11.69 
11.70 
11.77 
11.80
11.84 
11.92 
12.02 
12.04 
12.07 

Mountain Ridge 
Bingham 
Westlake 
Timpview 
Timpview 

Timpanogos 
Bonneville 
Pineview 
Richfield 
Corner Canyon 

0 

2024 Utah Tech 
2025 
2018 BYU 
2025 Navy 
2011 
2024 
2004 Kentucky 
2023 WSU 
2018 USU 
2015 UVU/USU 

10.76 
10.76 
10.76 
10.78 10 Zoe Deucher 10 Cody Strong 

_ Name School 
Mountain Ridge 
Fremont 
Bingham 
Mountain Ridge 
Farmington 
Lehi 
Bingham 
Westlake 
Timpview 

Time Year College _ Name School 
Maple Mountain 
Delta 
Bonneville 
Provo 
Pineview 
Emery 
Alta 
Timpanogas 
Timpview 
Skyline 

Time Year College 
1 Kinzlee Riddle 
1 Amare Harlan 
3 Chelsea Amoah 
4 Kinzlee Riddle 
5 Marianne Barber 
6 Sarah Ballard 
7 Chelsea Amoah 
8 Brilee Pontius 
9 Lauren Baxter 

23.30
23.30 
23.34 
23.66 
24.00 
24.09 
24.23 
24.49 
24.58 
24.64 

2025 Utah 
2023 UMich 
2024 Utah 
2025 Utah 
2022 BYU 
2023 UVU 
2023 Utah 
2021 BYU 
2013 BYU 
2017 Weber St/BYU 

1 Banks Jackson 
2 Dallin Draper 
3 Davis DeGroot 
4 Chase Heiner 
5 Dominique McKenzie 
6 Braiden Ivie 
7 Landon Maxfield 
8 Matt Hall 
8 Josh Espinoza 
9 Jeff Daw 

20.99 
21.12 
21.25 
21.35 
21.40 
21.48 
21.50 
21.58 
21.62 
21.62 

2024 Utah Tech 
2018 BYU 
2025 
2015 UVU/BYU 
2020 BYU 
2020 BYU 
2016 BYU 
2024 Utah State 
2013 BYU 
2008 Boise St. 10 Brinn Jensen Lehi/Skyridge 

_ Name School 
Mountain Ridge 
Timpview 
Lehi 
Alta 
Park City 
Farmington 
Timpanogos 
Timpanogos 
Wasatch 
Westlake 

Time 
53.01 
54.45 
55.03 
55.20 
55.28 
55.30 
55.37 
55.38 
55.33 
55.50 

Year 
2025 

College 
Utah 

_ Name School 
Maple Mountain 
Bonneville 
Delta 
Park City 
Skyline 
Bonneville 
Alta 
Roy 
Syracuse 
Orem 

Time Year College 
1 Kinzlee Riddle 
2 Lauren Baxter 
3 Sarah Ballard 
4 Macey Rockwood 
5 Sierra Darling 
6 Marianne Barber 
7 Brooklyn Sturdivant 
8 Bria Anderson 
9 Madi Durrant 

10 Brilee Pontius 

1 Banks Jackson 
2 Davis DeGroot 
3 Dallin Draper 
4 Bash Bodily 
5 Andy Rounds 
6 Davis Degroot 
7 Dan Hutson 
7 Colby Anderson 
9 Nathan Kaufusi 

46.05 
46.11 
47.04 
47.21 
47.22 
47.23 
47.46 
47.53 
47.63 
47.63 

2013 BYU 
2023 UVU 
2025 
2025 
2022 BYU 
2025 Utah Tech 
2024 BYU 
2022 Utah 
2021 BYU 10 Nick Ashby 

Girls 100m Boys 100m 

Girls 200m Boys 200m 

Girls 400m Boys 400m 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ 

02:15.41 2018 

Name School 
Timpanogos 
Timpanogos 
Timpanogos 
Lehi 

Time Year College 
BYU 
BYU 
BYU 
Utah State 
Weber St. 

_ Name School 
Skyline 
Richfield 
Orem 
Lehi 
Westlake 
Hurricane 
Timpview 
Lehi 
Skyline 
Lehi 

Time 
01:51.79 
01:52.93 
01:53.23 
01.54.79 
01:54.96 
01:57.61 
02:00.23 
02:00.87 
02:01.9 
02:02.61 

Year 
2004 
2023 
2018 
2023 
2020 
2014 
2013 
2023 
2008 
2022 

College 
Kentucky 
SUU 
USU 

1 Bria Anderson 
2 Bria Anderson 
3 Madison Moffit 
4 Caroline Moon 
5 Maddie Ball 
6 Annie Hayward 
7 Halle Mehr 
8 Jasie York 
9 Bria Anderson 

2:09.39 
02:13.77 

2024 
2023 

1 Dan Hutson 
2 Richard Crane 
3 Brandon Williams 
4 Noah Begay 
5 Matt Masias 
6 Nephi Eschler 
7 Luke Kennard 
8 Owen Amakasu 
9 Jeff Daw 

02:14.19 2023 
Maple Mountain 
Timpview 
Skyridge 
Cedar City 
Timpanogos 
Park City 

02:15.41 2015 Weber St 
02:17.62 2013 
02:18.00 2023 
02:18.46 2017 
02:18.74 2023 
02:19.37 

Utah 
BYU Boise St. 

10 Isabella Smilowitz 2025 10 Owen Amakasu 

_ Name School 
Lehi 
Timpanogos 
Maple Mountain 
Skyridge 
Timpview 
Timpview 
Delta 
Hillcrest 

Time 
05:00.28 
05:03.06 
05:04.31 
05:18.36 
05:21.95 
05:22.84 
05:30.50 
06:17.84 
06:21.56 
07:26.00 

Year 
2023 
2018 
2015 
2022 
2013 
2016 
2012 
2007 
2013 
2016 

College 
Utah State 
BYU 
Weber St. 

Timpanogos 
Stansbury 

_ Name School 
Hurricane 
Westlake 
Lehi 
Timpview 
Orem 
Skyline 
Skyline 

Time 
04:26.79 
04:37.67 
04:43.04 
04:44.74 
04:46.74 
05:15.00 
05:22.00 

Year 
2014 
2019 

College 
1 Caroline Moon 
2 Madison Moffit 
3 Maddie Ball 
4 Halle Mehr 
5 Annie Hayward 
6 Miranda McQuarrie 
7 Shaylee Lafevre 
8 Quinci Millar 
9 Carli Freites 

1 Nephi Eschler 
2 Matt Masias 
3 Owen Amakasu 
4 Luke Kennard 
5 Brandon Williams 
6 Jeff Daw 
7 Ben Reuling 

Weber St. 

2012 
2015 
2008 
2009 

Boise St. 

10 Aubree Cheney Weber St. 

_ Name School 
Delta 
Westlake 
Salem Hills 
Layton 
Orem 
Westlake 
Springville 
Orem 
Wasatch 
Richfield 

Time 
14.40 
14.43 
14.73 
14.75 
14.85 
14.85 
14.97 
15.06 
15.14 
15.28 

Year 
2021 

College 
SUU 

_ Name School 
Davis 
Dixie 
Lehi 
Westlake 
Emery 
Juab 

Time Year College 
UVU 
BYU 
Weber 
UVU 

1 Savannah Nielson 
2 Sariah Gerald 
3 Sydney Watson 
4 Katrina Broadhead 
5 Paige Young 
6 Sariah Gerald 
7 Sydney Watson 
8 Lauren Merrill 
9 Annie Hill 

1 Jaren Erickson 
2 Spencer Carlile 
3 Ben Johansen 
4 Isaiah Gerald 
5 Treven Brazier 
6 Spencer Eldridge 
7 Logan Orr 
8 Eli Earl 
9 Jacob Moore 

10 Josh Neyman 

14.47 2016 
2024 
2023 

14.47 2020 
UVU 14.58 2022 

2017 UofU 14.88 2021 
14.98        2021 
15.19 

2016 UVU 
2023 
2022 
2019 

2016 USU 
Corner Canyon 
Lehi 
Spanish Fork 
Timpview 

15.33 2017 
BYU 15.44 2022 

2020 USU 15.65 2020 USU 
10 Melissa Crane 2019 15.65 2014 

Girls 1600m Boys 1600m 

Girls 800m Boys 800m 

Girls 100H Boys 100H 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ Name School 
Salem Hills 
Delta 
Delta 
Syracuse 
Orem 
Westlake 
Hurricane 
Orem 
Springville 

Time Year College 
UVU 
SUU 
Utah state 
Weber St. 
UVU 

_ Name School 
Dixie 
Emery 
Lehi 
Davis 
Westlake 
Ridgeline 

Time Year College 
BYU 1 Sydney Watson 

2 Savannah Nielson 
2 Adi Nielson 
4 Brittany Cardall 
5 Paige Young 
6 Sariah Gerald 
7 Mylee Moon 
8 Brenna Jeffs 
9 Sydney Watson 

43.08 2023 1 Spencer Carlile 
2 Treven Brazier 
3 Ben Johansen 
4 Jaren Erickson 
5 Isaiah Gerald 
6 Brock Parson 
7 Logan Orr 
8 Spencer Eldridge 
9 Eli Earl 

37.67 2019 
43.09 2021 
43.09        2021 
43.60 

38.07 2021 
38.63 2022 Weber 

UVU 
UVU 
USU 

2018 
43.87        2017 
44.07 

38.68 2016 
39.06 2021 

2023 39.18 2023 
39.42        2017 
39.43 

44.18 2019 BYU 
Weber St. 

Corner Canyon 
Juab 
Lehi 
Timpview 

44.27 2016 2015 USU 
44.42 2022 39.63 2022 

10 Julia Hunt Cedar City 44.65 2018 Snow College 10 Josh Neyman 39.86 2014 

_ Name School Time Year College 
2023 UMich 
2018 Snow College 
2016 UVU 
2023 UVU 
2020 
2025 Utah Tech 
2024 UofU 
2021 
2018 BYU 
2017 Weber St. 

_ Name School Time Year 
2017 
2017 
2015 
2017 
2017 

College 
1 Amare Harlan 
2 Julia Hunt 
3 Paige Young 
4 Rosa Welch 
5 Melissa Crane 
6 Brooklyn Sturdivant 
6 Morgan Carter 
8 Sarah Ballard 
9 Nicole Critchfield 

Freemont 19'10" 1 Blaine Ballard 
2 Ethan Lott 
3 Inoa Wahinahooke 
4 Brooklyn Hale 
5 Dallin Draper 
6 Alex Hale 
7 Jake Johnson 
8 Jeff Dorius 
9 Braiden Ivie 

10 Nephi Eschler 

Westlake 22'3" 
Cedar City 18'3.5" Timpview 22' 
Orem 18'2.25 Spanish Fork 21'8" SUU 
Lehi 18'0.5" Timpview/Orem 20'5" 
Richfield 18' Delta 20'2.5" BYU 
Timpanogos 18'1.5" Timpview 20'10.75" 2016 

2012 
2009 
2017 
2015 

Park City 17'9" Springville 19'7" UVU 
Lehi 17'9" Skyline 19' 
Corner Canyon 17'5" Emery 18'6" BYU 

10 Brittany Cardall Syracuse 17'4.75" Hurricane 18'1.5" 

_ 
2015 

Name School Time Year College _ Name School Time Year 
2013 

College 
1 Paige Rasmussen 
2 Annie Hill 
3 Amylyn Schmidt 
4 Katrina Broadhead 
5 Paige Young 
6 Shaylee Lafevre 
7 Sarah Paxman 
8 Shelby Andrewsen 
9 Lauren Merrill 

Orem 5'2" 1 Que Robison 
2 Brooklyn Hale 
3 Ethan Lott 
4 Jaren Erickson 
5 Alex Hale 
6 Jacob Moore 
7 Chase Heiner 

Timpview 6'4" 
Wasatch 5'1" 2018 USU Timpview/Orem 5'10" 2017 

2017 
2014 
2015 
2019 
2012 

Skyline 5' 2009 Weber St. Timpview 5'10" 
Layton 4'10" 2016 UofU Davis 5’9” UVU 
Orem 4'9" 2015 UVU Timpview 5'8" 
Delta 4'9" 2014 

2014 
2017 
2017 

Spanish Fork 5'4" 
Timpview 4'9" Provo 4'8" UVU/BYU 
Timpview 4'4" 
Orem 4'2" BYU 

10 Larissa Dabb Canyon View 4'1" 2017 UVU 

Girls Long Jump Boys Long Jump 

Girls 300H Boys 300H 

Girls High Jump Boys High Jump 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ 
2019 

Name School 
Orem 
Lehi 
lone peak 

1 Sydney Davis 
2 Jasmine Lopez 
3 Brittany Cardall 
4 Larissa Dabb 

Time 
12'3" 
8'8 

School 
Alta 
Delta 

Year College 
BYU 

_ Name School 
Orem 
Timpview 

1 Nathan Kaufusi 
2 Isaac Tillet 
3 Gabriel Stock 
4 Jamin Peacock 
5 Aiton MacFarland 

Time 
15'6 
10’3.25 

Year 
2021 
2014 

College 
1 Lauren Merrill 
2 Rosa Welch 
3 Sabrina Fairbanks 

1 Jackson Merrill 
2 Travis Woodfield 2021 

_ Name Time 
30'11" 
28'5" 

Timpview/Lone Peak     27'9" 
Orem 
Canyon view 

Year 
2015 
2014 
2014 
2017 
2017 

College 
Westminster 

_ Name School 
Bingham 
Spanish Fork 
Skyline 
Stansbury 
Hurricane 
Payson 

Time 
39'3" 
36'0.25" 
33'7" 
30'7 
29'8" 
28'8" 

Year 
2008 

College 
1 Sydney Davis 
2 Shaylee Lafevre 
3 Lizzy James 
4 Ali Egbert 
5 Larissa Dabb 

1 Forrest Dabb 
2 Jacob Moore 
3 Ben Reuling 
4 Jamin Peacock 
5 Nephi Eschler 
6 Kaleb Kirkpatrick 

2019 
2007 
2017 Westminster 
2015 
2015 

23'7" 
19'11.5" 

School 
Timpview 

UVU 

_ Name Time 
63'3" 
52'2" 

School 
Alta 

Year 
2015 
2018 

College _ Name School Time 
97'5.75" 
87'4" 
71'1" 

School 
Davis 
Payson 
Hurricane 

Year 
2019 
2007 
2015 

College 
1 Joahnna Ramirez 
2 Jasmine Lopez 

1 Jacob Moore 
2 Ben Reuling 
3 Nephi Eschler 

Spanish Fork 
Skyline 
Hurricane 

West Jordan 

_ 

2019 

Name Time 
117'11" 
56'10" 
49'3.25" 
39'8" 

Year 
2015 
2018 

College 
Westminster 

_ 
2015 

Name Time 
126' 
84' 
83'4" 

School 
Syracuse 

Year College 
BYU 1 Jaren Erickson 

2 Kaleb Kirkpatrick 
3 Nephi Eschler 

West Jordan 
Syracuse 

2015 
2015 Weber St. 

UVU Canyon View 2017 

_ Name Time 
6.41 
6.59 
6.66 
6.96 
7.02 

Year College 
2019 USU 
2016 Weber St. 
2017 
2017 Westminster 
2017 

South Summit 
Copper Hills 
Stansbury 
Juab 

Girls Javelin 

Girls Pole Vault Boys Pole Vault 

Girls Shotput Boys Shotput 

Boys Discus 

Boys Javelin 

Boys High Jump 

Girls Discus 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ 

2017 

Name School Time Year College 
1 Chelsea Amoah 
2 Angelina Appel 
3 Nicole Olsen 
4 Brinn Jensen 
5 Brianna Powell 
6 Brittany Cardall 
7 Katrina Broadhead 
8 Abigail Grahn 
9 Hailey Jensen 

Bingham 7.34 2023 
Bingham 7.41 2023 
Skyline 7.42 2005 
Lehi/Skyridge 7.43 2017 Weber St/BYU 

Weber St. 
Weber St. 
UofU 

Box Elder 7.44 2017 
Syracuse 7.53 2018 
Layton 7.71 
Murray 7.96 2023 
Herriman 8.25 2016 

10 Annie Hill Wasatch 8.34 2017 USU 

_ Name School Time Year 
2023 

College 
UMich 

_ Name School Time Year 
2018 

College 
BYU 1 Amare Harlan 

2 Sarah Ballard 
3 Marianne Barber 
4 Chelsea Amoah 
5 Brinn Jensen 
6 Kate Kranz 
7 Brilee Pontius 
8 Lauren Baxter 
9 Kinzlee Riddle 
9 Madi Durant 

Freemont 7.50 1 Dallin Draper 
2 Braiden Ivie 
3 Nathan Kaufusi 
4 Colby Anderson 
5 Jonathan Pugmire 
6 Jaedin Johnson 
7 Travis Farley 
8 Gabriel Stock 
9 Chase Heiner 

10 Parker Williams 

Delta 6.76 
Lehi 7.51 2023 UVU Emery 6.82 2020 BYU 
Farmington 7.70 2022 BYU Syracuse 6.92 2019 USU 
Bingham 7.73 2024 UofU Roy 6.93 2022 WSU 
Lehi/Skyridge 7.78 2017 BYU Maple Mountain 7.03 2023 UVU 
Judge Memorial 7.81 2017 

2021 
Weber St/BYU 
BYU 

Jordan 7.04 2020 
2016 Westlake 7.82 Maple Mountain 7.04 SUU 

Timpview 7.86 2013 
2024 
2023 

Copper Hills 7.06 2017 
2015 
2023 

Mountain Ridge 7.87 Provo 7.07 UVU/BYU 
Wasatch 7.87 UofU Granstville 7.08 

_ Name School Time Year 
2023 

College 
UMich 

_ Name School Time Year 
2019 

College 
BYU 1 Amare Harlan 

2 Sarah Ballard 
3 Marianne Barber 
4 Sarah Ballard 
5 Chelsea Amoah 
6 Kinzlee Riddle 
7 Lauren Baxter 
8 Brilee Pontius 
9 Brinn Jensen 

10 Chelsea Amoah 

Freemont 24.05 1 Braiden Ivie 
2 Dallin Draper 
3 Chase Heiner 
4 Spencer Carlile 
5 Colby Anderson 
6 Jeff Daw 
7 Travis Farley 
8 Jonathan Pugmire 
9 Collin Petersen 

Emery 21.49 
Lehi 24.20 2023 UVU Delta 21.54 2018 BYU 
Farmington 24.40 2022  BYU Provo 21.83 2015 

2021 
UVU/BYU 
BYU Lehi 24.61 2022 

2024 
Dixie 21.97 

Bingham 24.84 UofU Roy 22.02 2023 WSU 
Mountain Ridge 24.90 2024 

2013 
Skyline 22.04 2009 Boise St. 

Timpview 25.06 BYU Maple Mountain 22.14 2016 SUU 
Westlake 25.21 2021 

2017 
2023 

BYU 
Weber St/BYU 

Maple Mountain 22.21 2023 UVU 
Lehi/Skyridge 25.24 Mountain View 22.24 2023 UVU 
Bingham 25.32 10 Nick Ashby Orem 22.35 2015 UVU/USU 

Girls Indoor 55m 

Boys Indoor 60m 

Boys Indoor 200m 

Girls Indoor 60m 

Girls Indoor 200m 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ Name School Time Year College _ Name School 
Skyline 
Alta 
Skyline 
Westlake 
Roy 
Syracuse 
Ridgeline 
Emery 

1 Dan Hutson 
2 Brandon Williams 
3 Matt Masias 
4 Noah Begay 
5 Richard Crane 
6 Owen Amakasu 
7 Nephi Eschler 
8 Owen Amakasu 
9 Josh Neyman 

Time 
48.22 
48.27 
48.54 
48.63 
49.00 
49.01 
49.09 
49.16 
49.32 
49.44 

Year 
2011 
2004 

College 
1 Kinzlee Riddle 
2 Sarah Ballard 
2 Brilee Pontius 
4 Marianne Barber 
5 Amare Harlan 
6 Madi Durrant 
7 Lauren Baxter 
8 Madi Durrant 
9 Sarah Ballard 

Mountain Ridge 55.69 2024 1 Andy Round 
2 Dan Hutson 
3 Jeff Daw 
4 Matt Masias 
5 Colby Anderson 
6 Nathan Kaufusi 
7 Brock Parson 
8 Braiden Ivie 
9 Isaac Tillet 

Lehi 56.54 2023 UVU 
 BYU 
BYU 
UMich 
UofU 
BYU 

Westlake 56.54 2020 
Farmington 56.63 2022 2020 Weber St. 

2023 Freemont 56.82 2023 WSU 
Wasatch 57.33 2023 2019 USU 
Timpview 57.5 2013 2023 USU 
Wasatch 57.52 2022 2020 BYU 
Lehi 57.55 2022 South Summit 

Maple Mountain 
2016 Weber St. 

10 Adi Nielson Delta 57.91 2020 10 Johnathan Pugmire 2023 UVU 

_ Name School Time Year College _ 
01:53.7

Name School 
Alta 
Orem 
Westlake 
Lehi 
Richfield 
Lehi 
Hurricane 
Lehi 

Time Year College 
1 Bria Anderson 
2 Caroline Moon 
3 Madison Moffit 
4 Halle Mehr 
5 Maddie Ball 
6 Halle Mehr 
7 Caroline Moon 
8 Sidney Snow 
9 Emma Reeves 

Timpanogos 02:18.10 2023 2004 
Lehi 02:18.46 2022 

2018 
01:53.7
01:54.9
01:57.5
02:00.0
02:01.1
02:01.9
02:02.6
02:10.8

2018 Utah State 
2020 Timpanogos 02:18.54 BYU Weber 

Skyridge 02:18.56 2023 
2015 

2023 
2023 SUU 
2023 
2015 
2022 
2014 

Maple Mountain 02:19.32 Weber St. 
Skyridge 02:22.60 2022 

2023 
2020 
2019 

Lehi 02:22.95 
Union 02:26.50 
Orem 02:38.00 Timpview 

_ Name School Time Year 
2018 

College 
BYU 1 Madison Moffit Timpanogos 5:21,49 

_ Name School Time Year 
2023 

College _ Name School Time Year 
2022 

College 
WSU 1 Sariah Gerald 

2 Sydney Watson 
3 Katrina Broadhead 
4 Annie Hill 

Westlake 9.01 1 Colby Anderson 
2 Jonathan Pugmire 
3 Tyson Pugmire 
4 Jaron Erickson 

Roy 6.56 
Salem Hills 9.48 2022 UVU Maple Mountain 6.59 2023 

2023 
2015 

UVU 
Layton 10.05 2017 UofU Maple Mountain 7.10 
Wasatch 12.41 2017 USU Davis 9.20 UVU 

Boys Indoor 400m Girls Indoor 400m 

Girls Indoor 800m Boys Indoor 800m 

Girls Indoor 1600m 

Boys Indoor 55H Girls Indoor 55H 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ Name School Time Year College 
UofU 
UVU 
USU 

_ Name School 
Dixie 
Davis 
Westlake 
Emery 
Lehi 
Juab 
Lehi 

1 Jackson Merrill 
2 Travis Woodfield 

Time 
8.21 
8.35 
8.50 
8.70 

School 
Syracuse 
Salem Hills 
Jordan 

Year 
2021 
2016 
2021 
2020 

8.72    2022 
8.79 
8.90 
9.06 
9.08 
9.16 

College 
BYU 
UVU 

1 Katrina Broadhead 
2 Paige Young 
3 Annie Hill 
4 Savannah Nielson 
5 Sydney Watson 
6 Melissa Crane 
7 Mylee Moon 
8 Sariah Gerald 
9 Sariah Gerald 
9 Alyssa Gregory 

Layton 9.05 2017 1 Spencer Carlile 
2 Jaron Erickson 
3 Isaiah Gerald 
4 Treven Brazier 
5 Eli Earl 
6 Spencer Eldridge 
7 Ben Johansen 
8 Brooklyn Hale 
9 Jacob Moore 

Orem 9.12 2017 
Wasatch 9.17 2020 
Delta 9.19 2021 
Salem Hills 9.37 2022 UVU 
Richfield 9.45 2020 2016 

2022 
2017 
2020 
2020 

USU 
Hurricane 9.47 2020 BYU 
Westlake 9.48 2022 Timpview/Orem 

Spanish Fork 
Lehi 

Westlake 9.51 2023 
Westlake 9.51 2021 10 Isaiah Tuaui 

_ 

2 

4 

Name School Time Year College 
UMich 
UVU 
UVU 
UVU 

_ Name Time 
20'9.5" 
19’9.75" 
19’2" 
18’6.75" 

Year 
2019 
2020 
2020 
2020 

College 
1 Amare Harlan Freemont 19'4.75" 2023 1 Nathan Kaufusi 

2 Kaleb Jackson 
3 Jaedin Johnson 
4 David DelTorro 

Rosa Welch Lehi 17'3.5" 2023 
3 Sarah Ballard Lehi 16'5.75" 2023 

Amy Ballard Lehi 15'7" 2018 Bountiful 
5 Kate Glazier Lehi 15'6" 2023 
6 Sarah Ballard Lehi 15’6.5" 2020 
7 Rebekah Brailsford American Fork 15’10.25" 2020 
8 Brooklyn Shakespeare Cedar City 14'0.5" 2013 

_ Name School 
Timpview 
Davis 

Time Year College 
1 Que Robison 
2 Jaron Erickson 
3 Brooklyn Hale 

5’10” 
5'8" 

2015 
2016 Timpview/Orem 

_ 
2019 

Name School Time Year College 
BYU 

_ Name School 
Orem 

Time 
13’3 
9’ 

Year 
2021 
2014 

College 
1 Lauren Merrill 
2 Alyssa Gregory 

Orem 11' 
10’9 2021 Timpview 

Boys Indoor High Jump 

Boys Indoor Pole Vault Girls Indoor Pole Vault 

Boys Indoor 60H 

Boys Indoor Long Jump 

Girls Indoor 60H 

Girls Indoor Long Jump 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025



_ Name Time 
 03:00.00 
03:02.09 
03:04.39 
03:06.77 
03:07.80 
03:08.56 
03:08.72 
03:08.80 
03:12.28 
03:15.54 

1 S. Brock, K. Durham, M. Rockwood, K. Riddle 
2 S. Andrewsen, S. Ballard, A. Nielson, B. Pontius 

Year _ 

02:42.02 

Name Time 
02:37.51 
02:39.77 
02:40.33 
02:40.62 
02:41.57 

Year 
1 B. Anderson, C. Amoah, B. Sturdivant, K. Riddle 
2 Ballard, Anderson, Durrant, Harlan 
3 B. Jensen 
4 Crockett, Sturdivent, Mehr, Moon 

2024 
2023 
2017 
2023 
2018 
2016 
2019 
2020 
2015 
2014 

1 D. Draper, L. Orr, N. Kaufusi, B. Ivie 
2 Anderson, Pugmire, Petersen, Parson 
3 GMA - A 
4 GMA - A 

2018 
2023 
2020 
2019 
2018 
2016 
2017 
2017 
2024 
2014 

5 M. Alexander, G. Wonderli, L. Dabb, J. York 
6 A. Tuttle, B. Jensen, B. Jeffs, M. Neyman 
7 A. Ballard, 
8 M. McCloy, S. Ballard, A. Nielson, B. Pontius 
9 L. James, K. Lawrynowicz, A. Tuttle, M. Neyman 

5 T. Kyle, I. Bonney, C. Higby, K. Radebaugh 
6 I. Tillett, E. Erickson, B. Williams, T. Farley 
7 GMA - A 
8 GMA - A 
9 O. Patton, C. Price, W. Andres, T. Pugmire 

02:43.13 
02:44.65 
02:45.23 
02:48.13 10 S. Paxman, A. Hayward, L. James, M. Neyman 10 J. Noll, R. Shamo, J. Johnson, J. Tovar 

_ Name Time Year _ Name Time 
01:29.90 

Year 
2023 1 Z. Hien, K. Durham, B. Sturdivant, C. Amoah 01:42.45 2024 1 Anderson, Parson, Peterson, Pugmire 

2 GMA 
3 L. James, S. Collins, K. Ross, D. Smith 

01:44.21 
01:46.68 

_ Name Time 
03:45.9 
04:11.26 

Year _ Name Time Year 
03:30.88 2020 2025 

2020 
1 T. Oustrich, K. Jackson, P. Baynes, M. Masias 

Girls Indoor 4x321 Boys Indoor 4x321 

Girls Indoor 4x200 

Girls Indoor 4x400 Boys Indoor 4x400 

Boys Indoor 4x200 

Records

Updated: Sept. 3, 2025


